LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR 2025 - PAN INDIA

Telangana General
Holiday Not yet
Decalred Under NI

Act
Date Day
01.01.2025 |Wednesday New Year's Day New Year's Day
Sri Guru Gobind
06.01.2025 | Monday Singh's Birthday
13.01.2025 | Monday
Makar Sankranti Makar Sankranti Uttarayana Pongal Pongal Makar Sankranti | Mohd. Hazrat
14.01.2025 | Tuesday Punyakala, Makara Ali Jayanti
Sankranti Festival
Thiruvalluvar Day / Thiruvalluvar Day
15.01.2025 |Wednesday
Mattu Pongal
16.01.2025 | Thursday Uzhavar Thirunal
26.01.2025 | Sunday Republic Day Republic Day Republic Day Republic Day Republic Holiday Republic Day Republic Day Republic Day Republic Day Republic Day Republic Day Republic Day Republic Day Republic Day Republic Holiday Republic Day Republic Day
02.02.2025 | Sunday
11.02.2025 | Tuesday Thai Poosam
Guru Ravidas Guru Ravi Das's Birthday od Sri Guru
12.02.2025 |Wednesday : . ) i
Jayanti Birthday Ravidas Ji
Chhatrapati Shivaji
19.02.2025 |Wednesday i :
Maharaj Jayanti
0 Maha Shivrati Maha Shivrati Maha Shivrati Maha Sivarathri Maha Sivarathri Maha Sivarathri Maha Sivarathri Maha Sivarathri Maha Sivarathri Maha Sivarathri Maha Sivarathri Maha Sivarathri Maha Sivarathri Maha Maha Sivarathri
e : Sivarathri
13.03.2025 | Thursday Holika Dahan Holika Dahan
14.03.2025 Friday Holi Holi Holi Holi Holi Holi Holi Holi Holi Holi Dhulandi (Holi) Holi Holi Holi
30.03.2025 | Sunday Ugadi Gudhi Padwa Telugu New Year Ugadi
el Eid-ul-Fitr (Ramzan) |d-ul-Fitr |d-ul-Fitr (Ramzan) Eid-ul-Fitr Ramzan (Idu'l Fitr) Khutub-E-Ramzan ' Id-ul-Fitr (Ramzan) | Ramzan (Idu'l Fitr) | Ramzan (Idu'l Fitr) | Id-ul-Fitr (Ramzan) Ramzan (Idu'l Fitr) Id-ul-Fitr (Ramzan) Id-ul-Fitr (Ramzan) Ramzan (Idu'l Fitr) Ramzan (Idu'l Fitr) |d-ul-Fitr Id-ul-Fitr
.03. onda
. (Ramzan) (Ramzan)
Annual Closing of | Annual Closing | Annual Closing of Annual Closing of Annual Closing of | Annual Closing of Annual Closing of Annual Closing of Annual Closing of Annual Closing of Annual Closing Of Annual Closing Of
accounts of of accounts of accounts of accounts of accounts of accounts for accounts for accounts for accounts for accounts for Accounts Of Accounts Of
01.04.2025 | Tuesday |Commercialand Co-| Commercial |Commercial and Co- Commercial and Co- Commercial and Co-|commericial Banks commericial Banks commericial Banks commericial Banks commericial Banks Commercial & Co- Commercial & Co-
operative Banks and Co- operative Banks operative Banks operative Banks operative Banks operative Banks
operative Banks
05.04.2025 | Saturda Sl bl
it bl Birthday
06.04.2025 | Sunday Srirama Navami Ram Navami Sri Rama Navami Ram Navami Ram Navami
Mahavir Jayanti Mahavir Janma Mahavir Jayanti Mahavir Jayanti Mahavir Jayanti Mahavir Mahavir Jayanti Shree Mahavir Jayanti | Mahaveer Jayanthi Mahavir Jayanti
10.04.2025 | Thursday
Kalyanak Janmakalyanak
Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Dr. B. R. Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Vishu/Dr. B. R. Dr. Babasaheb Tamil New Year / Dr. Dr. Ambedkar Birthday’ Tamil New Year /Dr. Dr. Ambedkar Dr. Ambedkar [Dr. Ambedkar jayanti
14.04.2025 | Monday Birthday Ambedkar Jayanthi Jayanthi Ambedkar Jayanthi Ambedkar Jayanti Ambedkar Birthday Ambedkar Birthday Birthday jayanti
Birthday
15.04.2025 | Tuesday Himachal Day
18.04.2025 Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday
Bhagvan Shree
29.04.2025 | Tuesday )
Parshuram Jayanti
Basava
30.04.2025 |Wednesday Jayanthi/Akshaya
Tritiya
01.05.2025 | Thursday May Day Labour Day May Day Maharashtra Din May Day May Day May Day May Day
Bhudh Purnima | Bhudh Purnima Bhudh Purnima Bhudh Purnima Buddha Pournima Bhudh Purnima Buddha Buddha Purnima
12.05.2025 | Monday ]
Purnima
Maharana Pratap
29.05.2025 | Thursday g
Jayanti
06.06.2025 Friday Id-ul-Ad’ha (Bakrid)
s ol Bakrid (Idul Azha) Id-Ul-Zuha Id-Ul-Adha (Bakrid) Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) | Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) Bakrid Bakrid (Idul Azha) | Bakrid (Idul Azha) | Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) Bakrid (Idul Azha) Bakrid (Idul Azha) Bakrid (Idul Azha) Bakrid (Idul Azha) Bakrid (Idul Azha) Eid ul Zuha Eid ul Zuha (Bakrid)
e b (Bakrid) (Bakrid)
Sant Guru Kabir
11.06.2025 |Wednesday ]
Jayanti
Moharum Moharum Muharram Muharram Shahadat Imam Muharram
06.07.2025 | Sunday Hussain (R.A) 10th
Moharam
16.07.2025 |Wednesday Harela
21.07.2025 | Monday
31.07.2025 | Thursday
Raksha Bandhan Raksha Raksha Bandhan
09.08.2025 | Saturday
Bandhan
Independence Day | Independence | Independence Day ! Independence Independence Day | Independence Day | Independence Day ' Independence Day |Independence Day |[Independence Day/ | Independence Day | Independence Day Independence Day Independence Day Independence Day Independence Day | Independence | Independence Day
o L Day Day / Parsi New / Parsi New Year Parsi New Year Day
(e foina | Year (Shahenshahi) (Shahenshahi)
e Shri Krishnaashtami | Janmashtami Krishna Jayanti Janmashtami Janmashtami Janmashtami De Jure Transfer Day Janmashtami Shree Krishna Krishna Jayanthi Krishna Jayanthi Janmashtami Janmashtami
- gl Janmashtami
Vinayaka Chavithi Samvatsari Varasiddhi Vinayaka Ganesh Chaturthi Vinayagar Chathurthi Vinayakar Chathurthi | Vinayaka Chavithi
27.08.2025 |Wednesday i
(Chaturthi Paksha) Vrata
04.09.2025 | Thursday First Onam
Eid-Milad-Un-Nabi Eid-E- Eid Milad Thiruvonam/Milad- Id-E-Milad Id-E-Milad Eid-E-Meeladunnabi Milad-Un-Nabi Milad-Un-Nabi Milad-Un-Nabi Eid-e-Milad Eid-e-Milad
Meeladunnabi i-Sherif (Birthday (Mohammed (Birthday Of Prophet
05.09.2025 Friday :
(Mohammed of Prophet Birthday) Mohammed)
Birthday) Muhammed)
06.09.2025 | Saturday Eid-Milad-Un-Nabi
22.09.2025 | Monday Navratri
23.09.2025 | Tuesday
30.09.2025 | Tuesday Durgashtami
Mahanavami, Mahanavami Saraswathi Pooja / Ayutha Pooja Dussehra(Maha
01.10.2025 |Wednesday : ; :
Ayudhapooja Ayutha Pooja Navami)
Mahatma Gandhi's Mahatma Dussehra Mahatma Mahatma Gandhi's | Mahatma Gandhi's Gandhi Jayanthi | Vijayadasami/Gand | Gandhi Jayanthi/ | Mahatma Gandhi | Mahatma Gandhi's Gandhi Jayanthi Birthday Of Mahatma Vijaya Dasami / Vijaya Dasami/ Gandhi | Mahatma Gandhi | Vijaya Dasami | Mahatma Gandhi
Birthday / Vijaya Gandhi (Vijayadashmi) / ' Gandhi's Birthday Birthday Birthday hi Jayanthi Vijaya Dasami Jayanthi /Dasara | Birthday / Dussehra Gandhi Ji Gandhi Jayanthi Jayanthi Jayanthi / Vijaya / Gandhi Jayanthi / Dussehra
02.10.2025 | Thursday : : : . .
Dashmi Birthday / Mahatma Gandhi / Dusshera / Dasami Jayanthi
Dussehra Birthday Vijaya Dashmi
03.10.2025 Friday
| Maharishi Maharishi Valmiki | Maharishi Valmiki's | Maharshi Valmiki Birthday of maharishi
e g d Valmiki Jayanti Jayanti Birthday Jayanthi Valmiki Ji
20.10.2025 | Monday Deepavali Diwali Diwali Diwali Diwali Diwali (Deepavali) | Naraka Chaturdashi Deepavali Diwali Diwali Deepavali Diwali Diwali Deepavali Deepavali Deepavali Deepavali
Govardhan Pooja | Diwali Amavasya
21.10.2025 | Tuesday e
(Laxmi Pujan)
Vikram Samvant Balipadyami, Diwali Govardhan Pooja Govardhan Govardhan Pooja
22.10.2025 |Wednesday : i
New Year Day Deepavali Pooja
Bhai Bij Bhai Dooj /
23.10.2025 | Thursday Chitragupta
Jayanthi
31 10,2025 Frid Sardar Vallabhai
e i | Patel Birthday
Kannada Puducherry Liberation Egas-Bagwal
01.11.2025 | Saturday !
Rajyothsava Day
Guru Nanak's Guru Nanak's Guru Nanak Dev Guru Nanak's Guru Nanak Guru Nanak Jayanti Guru Nanak's Birthday Of Sri Guru | Guru Nanak's Birthday Karthika Purnima / | Guru Nanak's Guru Nanak's
05.11.2025 |Wednesday Birthday Birthday Jayanti Birthday Jayanti Birthday Nanak Dev Ji Guru Nanak's Birthday Birthday
Birthday
L Martyrdom Day of Sri
S - Y Guru Teg Bahadur Ji
25.12.2025 | Thursday Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas Christmas
26.12.2025 Friday
27.12.2025 | Saturday




